

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.1732 of 2021

Deepti Shendey Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

17.03.2021	Shri Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Admit. Shri Avinash Singh, Panel Lawyer, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1,3 and 4, Shri Yogendra Pandey, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2, Shri RK Gupta, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5 and Shri Atul Shrivastava, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.7. Issue notice to respondent No.6 as per rules. Let reply be filed at the earliest and the matter be listed along with other connected matters. Reply be filed on IA No.1 also. Meanwhile, any appointment made shall be subject to outcome of this writ petition. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge